Appendix L:
ITS MEETING MINUTESITS MEETING MINUTES
TO:  Tom Hall, PE
  Judi Hickerson
  Mikael Pelfrey, PE
  Project Managers, KYTC
FROM:  Parsons Brinckerhoff
DATE:  July 16, 2014

Authority incentive program and Chris also talked about GDOT’s Towing/Recovery Incentive
Program (TRIP) program.  Shawn also spoke about what Virginia is doing in that regard.
Shawn wrapped up the meeting talking about the timeline and expected completion of the
project being by the end of the year with a stakeholder and public meeting coming up in late
September (25th and 30th).
Over a Century of
Engineering Excellence  Page 5 of 5
Action Items
The following represent the action items following this meeting:
 List of all desired devices throughout Louisville (TRIMARC)
 List of cost for devices over the past few years (TRIMARC / PB)
 Parsons Brinckerhoff would provide KYTC with more information about TRIP, GDOT ITS
maintenance and GDOT talks with Verizon about the Cellular 3G and 4G modems
The meeting concluded at approximately 11:15 AM.
NUM ICON TRIMARC_ID TRIMARC_LOC_DESCRIPTION ROADWAY MILE_MARK DIRECTION LATITUDE LONGITUDE DEC_LATITUDE DEC_LONGITUDE APPROX. Installation Cost
51 CCTV051 I-71 at I-265 I-71 9.20 N 38° 18' 47.43" 85° 35' 3.95" 38.313175 85.58443056 N/A - Already Installed
77 CCTV077 I-265 at Westport Road I-265 32.50 N 38° 17' 49.2648" 85° 32' 50.096” 38.297018 85.547249 N/A - Already Installed
78 CCTV078 I-265 at LaGrange Road I-265 30.40 Median 38° 17' 11.3958" 85° 30' 55.101” 38.28645026 85.51530361 N/A - Already Installed
79 CCTV079 I-265 at Old Henry Road I-265 28.70 N 38° 16' 11.0562" 85° 30' 2.0154” 38.26974046 85.50056219 N/A - Already Installed
80 CCTV080 I-265 at Shelbyville Road I-265 26.80 Median 38° 14' 30.051" 85° 30' 13.7442” 38.241681 85.503818 N/A - Already Installed
46 CCTV046 I-265 at I-64 I-265 25.50 S 38° 13' 27.26" 85° 30' 20.81" 38.22423889 85.50578056 N/A - Already Installed
81 CCTV081 I-265 at Taylorsville Road I-265 23.20 Median 38° 11' 21.4296" 85° 30' 32.9652” 38.189286 85.509157 N/A - Already Installed
82 CCTV082 I-265 at Bardstown Road I-265 17.30 W 38° 8' 30.5124" 85° 35' 2.493” 38.141809 85.584026 N/A - Already Installed
83 CCTV083 I-265 at Smyrna Parkway I-265 13.50 E 38° 7' 3.972" 85° 38' 37.536” 38.11777 85.64376 N/A - Already Installed
84 CCTV084 I-265 at Preston Hwy I-265 11.70 E 38° 6' 35.0094" 85° 40' 33.5238” 38.109725 85.675979 N/A - Already Installed
32 CCTV032 I-65 at I-265 I-65 124.90 N 38° 6' 52.21" 85° 42' 3.14" 38.11450278 85.70087222 N/A - Already Installed
85 CCTV085 KY 841 at New Cut Rd KY 841 6.00 W 38° 7' 14.2248" 85° 46' 45.6456” 38.120618 85.779346 N/A - Already Installed
C1 Proposed CCTV KY 841 at National Turnpike KY 841 8.00 W $75,000
C2 Proposed CCTV KY 841 at I-65 KY 841 10.00 W $75,000
C3 Proposed CCTV I-265 at Beulah Church Rd I-265 15.00 E $75,000
C4 Proposed CCTV I-265 at Billtown Rd I-265 19.00 E $75,000